
From: Bill Jeffress  
Sent: Thursday, March 14, 2019 8:52 AM 
To: Rep. John Lincoln <Rep.John.Lincoln@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr <Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Grier Hopkins <Rep.Grier.Hopkins@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara Hannan <Rep.Sara.Hannan@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Ivy Spohnholz <Rep.Ivy.Spohnholz@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chris Tuck <Rep.Chris.Tuck@akleg.gov>; Rep. 
David Talerico <Rep.David.Talerico@akleg.gov>; Rep. George Rauscher 
<Rep.George.Rauscher@akleg.gov>; Rep. Sara Rasmussen <Rep.Sara.Rasmussen@akleg.gov> 
Subject: Confirmation of Jason Brune as Commissioner of ADEC 
 
House Resources: 
 
Jason Brune is well suited for the position of Commissioner of the Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation. As you know, Jason is very passionate about the environment and the natural resources 
of the state. His keen understanding of the importance of environmentally sound resource development 
and his personal integrity will be assets to this Administration and the citizen of Alaska. Jason's 
confirmation as Commission is an important step in moving forward. 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Bill Jeffress 
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